An ASSA ABLOY Group brand
5300LN Series
Grade 2 Cylindrical Lever Locks
ANSI/BHMA
Certified ANSI/BHMA
A156.2, Series 4000
Grade 2.
Thanks to state-of-the-art engineering and innovative thinking, the 5300LN is truly

SFIC N/A N/A K600 K600 N/A N/A N/A N/A
Refer to Yale® KeyMark® and/or Cylinders and Keys Catalog sections for all details and
how-to-order examples.
1802
Cylinder
Sleeve
1210
patented keyway cylinders
For those applications requiring patented key control, Yale® KeyMark® line of patented
keyway cylinders provides the ultimate protection against unauthorized key duplication.
Yale KeyMark utility-patented Security Leg® keyway features increased resistance against
picking and impressioning and can easily retrofit into existing systems. For further details
and availability, refer to the separate Yale KeyMark catalog.
Note: The 1802 Cylinder
requires an adapter sleeve to
fit in the 5300LN Lockset.
(P/N 14-5305-9078-999)
cylinder options
The following selection guide indicates the correct cylinder for each locking segment.
Illustration Description Model Number Number of Pins
Best® Keyway Cylinder. Available keyed
random, master keyed or uncombinated.
Specify keyway A, B, C, D, E, F, G, H, J,
K, L or M.
A600 6 or 7
Schlage® “C” Keyway.
Available 0-bitted or
keyed random.
2802/2802L*
6
Corbin Russwin “L4”, Corbin “60”,
Russwin “D1”, Sargent® “LA” or Schlage®
“E” Keyway. Specify keyway. Available
keyed random.
3804/3804L* 6
11
5300LN series   cylindrical lever locks
cylinders
* 2", 2-1/4" door.
* 2", 2-1/4" door.The 2802 and 3804 cylinders require an adapter sleeve (P/N 14-5407-9101-999) and a cylinder sleeve
(P/N 14-5305-9078-999) to fit the 5300LN lockset.  3804 cylinders are not ANSI/BHMA certified.
**Medeco®, ASSA® option available only with AU lever. (Note: For Medeco 32 series cores.)
LFIC = Large Format Interchangeable Core
SFIC = Small Format Interchangeable Core
Kit used to modify Schlage® cylinder for fit in the 5300LN.
P/N  14-5407-9101-999 - 108S
P/N  14-5305-9078-999 - 108L*
Kit includes tailpiece and sleeve. To order the 108S adapter kit, use an “S”
prefix (i.e., S-AU5307LN).
108S / 108L* Schlage® cylinder adapter kit
other manufacturer keyway cylinders
levers accepting SFIC and other manufacturers' large format interchangeable cores
Description Prefix Number of Pins
SFIC (Accepts all Small Format
Interchangeable Cores)
B
(i.e. B-AU, B-MO, B-PB)
6 or 7
Medeco®, ASSA® (LFIC)
M
(i.e. M-AU)**
6
Schlage® (LFIC)
SI
(i.e. SI-AU, SI-PB, SI-MO)
6
12
5300LN series   cylindrical lever locks
latchbolts
plain latchbolts